>

Strategic
Minerals
Corporation N.L.

18 November 2015

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ACN 008 901 380
ABN 35 008 901 380

58 Jersey Street
Jolimont, Western Australia 6008

P.O. Box 66
Floreat Forum WA 6014

Email: wally@stratmin.com.au
Website: www.stratmin.com.au

Telephone (08) 9284 1255
Facsimile  (08) 9387 7331

Renounceable Rights Offer Closure / Notice of Shortfall

Strategic Minerals Corporation NL (ASX Code SMC) advises that the recent renounceable rights
offer on a 1 for 20 ratio, offering 41,258,667 Ordinary Shares at 2.1 cents closed on 12

November 2015. The results of the Entitlement Issue are as follows:

Total number of shares on offer:

Total number of shares validly applied for:
Total Value of shares validly applied for:
Number of applications received

Pro-rata shortfall shares:

Value of Shortfall shares

STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION NL

Jay Stephenson
COMPANY SECRETARY

41,258,667
35,448,100

$744,410
128

5,810,567

$122,021

Page 1 of 1



