

ACN 008 901 380 ABN 35 008 901 380

58 Jersey Street

Jolimont, Western Australia 6008

P.O. Box 66

Floreat Forum WA 6014

Email: wally@stratmin.com.au Website: www.stratmin.com.au

Telephone (08) 9284 1255 Facsimile (08) 9387 7331

## **18 November 2015**

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **Renounceable Rights Offer Closure / Notice of Shortfall**

Strategic Minerals Corporation NL (ASX Code SMC) advises that the recent renounceable rights offer on a 1 for 20 ratio, offering 41,258,667 Ordinary Shares at 2.1 cents closed on 12 November 2015. The results of the Entitlement Issue are as follows:

Total number of shares on offer:	41,258,667
Total number of shares validly applied for:	35,448,100
Total Value of shares validly applied for:	\$744,410
Number of applications received	128
Pro-rata shortfall shares:	5,810,567
Value of Shortfall shares	\$122,021

STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION NL

Jay Stephenson

**COMPANY SECRETARY**